## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3769652

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HANERGY ACQUISITION SUB INC.	07/07/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALTA DEVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	545 OAKMEAD PARKWAY	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 82**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8003492
Patent Number:	8008174
Patent Number:	8309432
Patent Number:	8314011
Patent Number:	8361828
Patent Number:	8362592
Patent Number:	8367518
Patent Number:	8399281
Patent Number:	8403315
Patent Number:	8602707
Patent Number:	8657994
Patent Number:	8669467
Patent Number:	8674214
Patent Number:	8686284
Patent Number:	8716107
Patent Number:	8728849
Patent Number:	8728933
Patent Number:	8846417
Patent Number:	8852696
Patent Number:	8859042

PATENT REEL: 038006 FRAME: 0457

503723011

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8895845
Patent Number:	8895846
Patent Number:	8895847
Patent Number:	8912432
Patent Number:	8937244
Patent Number:	8985911
Patent Number:	9028620
Patent Number:	9029680
Patent Number:	9029687
Patent Number:	9064810
Patent Number:	9068278
Patent Number:	9070764
Patent Number:	9114464
Patent Number:	9121096
Patent Number:	9127364
Patent Number:	9130093
Patent Number:	9136418
Patent Number:	9136422
Patent Number:	9142707
Patent Number:	9165805
Patent Number:	9169554
Patent Number:	9175393
Patent Number:	9178099
Patent Number:	9212422
Patent Number:	9267205
Application Number:	12475131
Application Number:	12725277
Application Number:	12725314
Application Number:	12725326
Application Number:	12725332
Application Number:	12890368
Application Number:	12904047
Application Number:	12904090
Application Number:	12939050
Application Number:	12939077
Application Number:	13012741
Application Number:	13023733
Application Number:	13023844

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13039307
Application Number:	13086717
Application Number:	13210138
Application Number:	13221780
Application Number:	13222393
Application Number:	13222881
Application Number:	13222984
Application Number:	13223187
Application Number:	13231111
Application Number:	13257264
Application Number:	13257273
Application Number:	13257275
Application Number:	13316343
Application Number:	13354175
Application Number:	13397487
Application Number:	13420390
Application Number:	13420414
Application Number:	13434726
Application Number:	13444645
Application Number:	13446876
Application Number:	13528721
Application Number:	13705064
Application Number:	13772043
Application Number:	13790326

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (512)439-5099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5124395082

Email:rdonaldson@cspatents.comCorrespondent Name:CAMPBELL STEPHENSON LLPAddress Line 1:11401 CENTURY OAKS TERRACE

Address Line 2: BUILDING H; SUITE 250 Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78758

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALT00000(3)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROZ DONALDSON
SIGNATURE:	/ROZ DONALDSON/
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2016

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=3\_CHANGE\_OF\_NAME\_Hanergy\_to\_Alta\_July7\_2014\_3pages#page1.tif source=3\_CHANGE\_OF\_NAME\_Hanergy\_to\_Alta\_July7\_2014\_3pages#page2.tif source=3\_CHANGE\_OF\_NAME\_Hanergy\_to\_Alta\_July7\_2014\_3pages#page3.tif



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HANERGY ACQUISITION SUB

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HANERGY ACQUISITION SUB INC." TO

"ALTA DEVICES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF

JULY, A.D. 2014, AT 3:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5452645 8100

140923998

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 1512903

DATE: 07-07-14

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:38 PM 07/07/2014 FILED 03:33 PM 07/07/2014 SRV 140923998 - 5452645 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

#### HANERGY ACQUISITION SUB INC.

HANERGY ACQUISITION SUB INC., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), by its President and Chief Executive Officer, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Hanergy Acquisition Sub Inc. (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Corporation was originally incorporated under the name "Hanergy Acquisition Sub Inc." and the Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware on December 19, 2013 (the "Existing Certificate of Incorporation").
- 3. This Certificate of Amendment amends and restates Section 1 of the Existing Certificate of Incorporation and has been duly adopted by the directors and stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with Section 242 of the DGCL.
- 4. Section 1 of the Existing Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:
  - "1. The name of the corporation is:

Alta Devices, Inc."

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of the Corporation has executed this Certificate of Amendment on behalf of the Corporation this 7th day of July, 2014.

HANERGY ACQUISITION SUB INC.

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT